

For Immediate Release

The North Wasco County School Board is seeking qualified applicants to fill a vacancy on the Board for the Zone 5 position.

To qualify for this position applicants must be a legally registered voter, a resident within the district for one year immediately preceding the appointment and a resident of the zone from which the vacancy has occurred. The Zone 5 boundary description & map are included below but may also be found on the NWCSD Website (www.nwasco.k12.or.us) under School Board & Board Members.

Interested persons are encouraged to submit a completed application to the Superintendent's Office at 3632 West 10th Street, The Dalles, Oregon or submit via email to Cindy Miller at millerc@nwasco.k12.or.us. For more information contact Ms. Miller at 506-3420 ext. 1002.

Applications will be accepted until Thursday, August 17th by 4:00 PM. Interviews will be scheduled prior to a regular school board meeting and will be open to the public. Qualified applications will be notified of the scheduled interviews as soon as possible.



North Wasco County School District #21 School Board Zone Vacancy Application

3632 West 10th Street The Dalles, Oregon 97058

The North Wasco County School Board would like to thank you for your interest in applying for the **appointed position** currently available <u>for Zone 5</u>. This appointed position will expire June 30, 2025. **Zone 5** will be placed on the Special District Election ballot in May 2025 as a four-year term until June 30, 2029. If you are interested in continuing to serve in this position after June 30, 2025, you will need to register with the Wasco County Clerk's Office to be placed on the ballot for election. *For more information on Election Procedures, please contact the Wasco County Clerk's Office at 506-2530*.

Please complete the information below and return *no later than Thursday, August 17th, 2023 by 4:00 PM* to Cindy Miller, Executive Assistant, at millerc@nwasco.k12.or.us or by U.S. Mail: 3632 West 10th Street, The Dalles Oregon 97058. If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Miller at 541-506-3420 ext. 1002.

Name:	
Addres	s:
Contac	t Phone number:
Email:	
>	Please tell us why you would like to be a member of the North Wasco County School District Board of Directors:
>	Please tell us about any current or previous experience on a School Board or other service organization Board (if any):
>	Please tell us what goals you would like to see for North Wasco County School District 21:

BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION – ZONE 5 NEW K-12 SCHOOL DISTRICT WASCO COUNTY, OREGON

Beginning at a point where "G" Street intersects East 10th Street; Thence Westerly along East 10th Street to Kelly Avenue; Thence Southerly along Kelly Avenue to East 11th Street; Thence Northwesterly along East 11th Street to Madison Street; Thence Southwesterly along Madison Street to East 15th Street; Thence Northwesterly along East 15th Street to Jefferson Street; Thence Southwesterly along Jefferson Street to East Scenic Drive; Thence Westerly along East Scenic Drive to Jefferson Street; Thence Southerly along Jefferson Street to East 18th Street; Thence Southeasterly along East 18th Street to East 20th Street; Thence Southeasterly along East 20th Street to East 21st Place; Thence Southerly and Easterly along East 21st Place to Fairview Ave.; Thence Southerly along Fairview Ave. to the South line of W. D. Bigelow D.L.C. No. 40; Thence West along said South line of Bigelow D.L.C. to the Southwest corner of Bigelow D.L.C.; Thence North 33° 07' 30" East 697 feet to the Southeast corner of Ft. Dalles Military Reservation; Thence North 66° 34' West along said Reservation line 1227 feet to the Southeast corner of Brock's Addition to City of The Dalles; Thence South 47° 27' West 228.6 feet; Thence North 67° West 145 feet; Thence North 60° 22' 30" West 100 feet; Thence North 23° 37' 30" East 230 feet to a point on the Southerly line of Ft. Dalles Military Reservation and the Westerly right of way line of Radio Way; Thence North 66° 32' West to Skyline County Road; Thence Northerly along Skyline County Road to its intersection with Mt: Hood Street; Thence Northeasterly along Mt. Hood Street to West 17th Street; Thence Southeasterly along West 17th Street to Trevitt Street; Thence Northeasterly along Trevitt Street to West 7th Street; Thence Southeasterly along West 7th Street to Court Street; Thence Northeasterly along Court Street to West 6th Street; Thence Southeasterly along West 6th Street to Washington Street; Thence Southwesterly along Washington Street to East 7th Street; Thence Southeasterly along East 7th Street to "F" Street; Thence Southerly along "F" Street to East 9th Street; Thence Easterly along East 9th Street to "G" Street; Thence Southerly along "G" Street to East 10th Street, the beginning point of Zone 5.

School Zones